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Upcoming Education
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Aug 22, Webinar – Advanced Action Planning for Administrators, details HERE

Sept 26, Webinar – Meaningful Meetings, details HERE

Sept 28-29, In-person – Assisted Living Symposium, details HERE

https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-c1fc-77fa-0b458898db86/details
https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-cbae-e611-0b45889a3e99/details
https://www.ihca.org/events/assisted-living-symposium/


Today's 
Agenda

IHCA.org/regulatory-roundup

• Probari Update – Russ Evans, President, COO 

• COVID Guidance Refresher – Dr. Vuppalanchi, 

Medical Director

• Question & Answers – Lori Davenport, IHCA



Probari Update

Proven clinical program to help nursing homes



Strike Team Program

1. Funded completely by COVID Strike Team dollars

2. 3 month enrollment for any facilities approved

3. Access to Probari Infection Prevention Software

4. Probari Admission and Infection Reviews



Strike Team Program Reach

• Worked with 61 facilities

• 4005 Admission Reviews

• 2923 Infection Reviews

• 28,011 Intervention Recommendations



Probari Daily 
Checklist

Probari uses hospital 
records and facility EMR 
to reconcile admission 

orders



Click to login to software

PDF Checklist

Reply to email with 
feedback/questions

The Probari Daily Report



As soon as possible

1-2 days

In case you missed it



Probari Elements of an Admission Review

1. Medication reconciliation

2. Treatments and orders

3. Equipment

4. Follow up appointments and orders

5. Advance Care Planning



Probari Elements of an Infection Review

1. McGeer’s Criteria justification

2. Drug interactions

3. Order Review

4. Monitoring review

5. Documentation Review



What does best practice look like?

1. Appropriate access to hospital data and orders

2. Consistent use of updated order sets

3. Clear and complete documentation

4. Checks and balances for orders

5. Infection control timeouts



Areas that improved through project

• Documentation standardization

• Fewer errors and additional orders/protocols

• Survey compliance 

• Reduced number of new infections 

• Reduced transfers to hospital 



When Probari could be most helpful

• Facilities struggling after survey

• Special Focus facilities

• Buildings with clinical leadership turnover

• Any major clinical changes



Strike Team Resources

Please check out our website for more information!

www.probarisystems.com

http://www.probarisystems.com/


Project Firstline

• Materials from CDC over infection control

• Partnering with University of Indianapolis - CAC

• Short, engaging videos and messages

• Text message enrollment - completely optional

Text “infection” to 317-779-3225



probarisystems.com

Questions?



Multi-Drug Resistant  
Series of multi-drug resistant organism education events 
• Fall 2023 

• Northern Regional Education – Districts 1,2,3 & 4
• Central Regional Education – Districts 5,6,& 7
• Southern Regional Education – Districts 8,9,& 10

Handout today – Map of emergency preparedness districts from IDOH



Question from last week 
• How many bivalent COVID vaccines should our residents have now?
• Do they need to have one now and another during the fall? 
• Should providers encourage be offering the second bivalent now? 



Question from last week 
ANSWER: 
Recommendation is that everyone over the age 6 should get one 
bivalent vaccine. Certain groups may get another dose as follows. 

• People aged 65 years and older may get 1 additional dose of COVID-19 
vaccine 4 or more months after the 1st updated COVID-19 vaccine. 

• People who are moderately or severely immunocompromised may get 1 
additional dose of updated COVID-19 vaccine 2 or more months after the last 
updated COVID-19 vaccine. Talk to your healthcare provider about additional 
updated doses. 

An individual's clinician might be the best judge on who should receive the 
additional dose now vs wait for the fall dose. Fall doses will be manufactured 
based on XBB.1.5. ---- the new formulation is expected to be available to order 
no later than mid-September.



Q&A
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Contact Information
• Lori Davenport – IHCA/INCAL Clinical/Regulatory

• ldavenport@ihca.org
• 765-516-0148

• Amy Kent – Assistant Commissioner, IDH
• amkent1@isdh.in.gov
• 317-233-7289

• Jennifer Spivey – Infection Control, IDH
• JSpivey1@isdh.IN.gov
• 317-232-0639
• 317-471-7844 cell 

• Paul Krievins
• pkrievins@isdh.in.gov 

• Kelly White – Reporting, IDH
• kewhite@isdh.in.gov

• Tammy Alley – Vaccine Questions, IDH
• talley@isdh.in.gov
• 317-223-7441

• Randy Synder – Vaccine Questions, IDH
• rsnyder1@isdh.in.gov

• Russell Evans
• russ@probarisystems.com
• outreach@probarisystems.com
• 317-804-4102 

• Paul Peaper – IHCA/INCAL President
• ppeaper@ihca.org 

• Dr. Shireesha Vuppalanchi – Clinical, IDH
• svuppalanchi@health.in.gov 

• Brenda Buroker – Survey, IDH
• bburoker@isdh.in.gov
• 317-234-7340

• Jan Kulik 
• jkulik@isdh.in.gov 
• 317-233-7480

• Peter Krombach
• pkrombach2@isdh.in.gov

• Michelle Donner
• midonner@isdh.in.gov 

• Pam Pontones – CDC Guidance, IDH
• ppontones@isdh.IN.gov 
• 317-233-8400

• Kara Dawson – NHSN
• kdawson@qsource.org
• 317-628-1145  OR  contact:
• Angeleta Hendrickson - ahendrickson@qsource.org
• Teresa Hostettler - thostettler@qsource.org

• Deeksha Kapoor – IHCA/INCAL Communications/PR
• dkapoor@ihca.org

• Rob Jones – IDH Gateway Assistance
• rjones@isdh.in.gov 

• David McCormick
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov 

• Dr. Lindsey Weaver
• lweaver@isdh.in.gov  

• Langham Customer Service
• 866-926-3420
• Covidsupport@elangham.com

• Deanna Paddack – Infection Prevention, IDH
• dpaddack@isdh.in.gov  
• 317-464-7710

• Dave McCormick – Immunization Division, IDH
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov
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